M 27C 1024
r z T  S C S - T H O M S O N
^ 7 # .  5SI0(SISo)liLll©iris!®HD@i
1024K (64K x 16) CMOS UV ERASABLE PROM
PRELIMINARY DATA
■ FAST ACCESS TIME:
120ns MAX M27C1024-12XF1/M27C1024-12F1
150ns MAX M27C1024-15XF1 /M27C1024-15F1 /

9/10
M27C1024
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Access Time Supply Voltage Temp. Range Package
M27C1024-12F1 120 ns 5V±10°/o 0 to  + 7 0 °C DIP-40
M27C1024-15F1 150 ns 5 V ± 1 0 % 0 to + 70°C DIP-40
M27C1024-20F1 200 ns 5V ±  10% 0 to + 70°C DIP-40
M27C1024-25F1 250 ns 5V±10°/o O to  + 70°C DIP-40
M27C1024-12XF1 120 ns 5 V ±  5% 0 to  +  70°C DIP-40
M 27C1024-15XF1 150 ns 5 V ±  5% 0 to +  70°C DIP-40
M27C1024-20XF1 200 ns 5 V ±  5% 0 to + 7 0 °C DIP-40
M27C1024-25XF1 250 ns 5 V ±  5% 0 to  + 7 0 °C DIP-40
M 27C1024-15XF6 150 ns 5 V ±  5% - 4 0  to  + 85°C DIP-40
M 27C 1024-20XF6 200 ns 5 V ±  5% - 4 0  to + 8 5 °C DIP-40
M27C1024-25XF6 250 ns 5 V ±  5% - 4 0  to  + 8 5 °C DIP-40
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
40-PIN CERAMIC DIP BULL’S EYE
D im .
m m in c h e s